PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Alexander Frank	03/30/2005
Thomas G. Phillips	04/12/2005
George V. Reilly	04/04/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Corporation	
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way	
City:	Redmond	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11074558

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)474-0448

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: docket@marshallip.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey K. Berger

Address Line 1: 233 South Wacker Drive, Suite 6300 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-6357

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey K. Berger

Total Attachments: 3 source=40613#page1.tif source=40613#page2.tif source=40613#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 015921 FRAME: 0462

500028098

\$40_.00

MS Docket No. 311052.01 (OC Docket No. 30835/40613

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WE, Alexander Frank, Thor	nas G. Phillips, and George V. Reilly			
("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject ma	tter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	RTHY DELICATE METERING OF PC USAGE"			
("APPLICATION"), which:				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	nis executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR			
and the second s	d requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of			
·	RUN LLP, who are associated with customer			
•	rt here in parenthesis (U.S. Serial No. $11/074,558$			
	this APPLICATION's U.S. Serial Number			
and filing date, when				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	and was given U.S. Serial No;			
is filed concurrently h	•			
•	Vashington Corporation, on behalf of itself and			
•	, is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the			
entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION				
(and all other applications and patents of				
, ,	s, its territories, and all foreign countries			
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>			
	nsideration, the receipt of which is hereby			
acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the AS	SIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to			
•	rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and			
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DE				
	ite all instruments and documents required for			
-	LICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for			
·	ed therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting			
and perfecting title to the APPLICATION				
3/30/2005	/Alexander Frank/			
DATE	Alexander Frank			
DATE	Thomas G. Phillips			
DATE	George V. Reilly			

PATENT REEL: 015921 FRAME: 0463

MS Docket No. 311052.01 (OC Docket No. 30835/40613

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WE, Alexander Frank, Thomas G.	Phillips, and George V. Reilly			
("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter ("I				
a patent application entitled "TRUSTWORTHY I				
("APPLICATION"), which:				
	ecuted PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR			
	ests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of			
·	P, who are associated with customer			
	e in parenthesis (U.S. Serial No. 11/074,558			
	his APPLICATION's U.S. Serial Number			
and filing date, when known				
	as given U.S. Serial No;			
is filed concurrently herewit				
	gton Corporation, on behalf of itself and			
its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION				
(and all other applications and patents derived				
applications, in and for the United States, its t	_			
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	erritories, and an foreign countries			
•	ation the receipt of which is bereby			
-	ition, the receipt of which is hereby			
acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNO	,			
the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights,				
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATION ASSISTANCE AND ASSISTA				
_	instruments and documents required for			
the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for				
litigation regarding letters patent derived the				
and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and)	APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).			
DATE	Alexander Frank			
	August Train			
/Thomas G. Phillips/	H-M-M-M-M-M-M-M-M-M-M-M-M-M-M-M-M-M-M-M			
DATE 04/12/05	Thomas G. Phillips			
DATE	George V. Reilly			

PATENT REEL: 015921 FRAME: 0464

MS Docket No. 311052.01 (OC Docket No. 30835/40613

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WE, Alexander Frank, Thomas G.	Phillips, and George V. Reilly			
("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in				
a patent application entitled "TRUSTWORTHY DELICATE METERING OF PC USAGE"				
("APPLICATION"), which:				
	cuted PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR			
hereby authorizes, and reque	ests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of			
MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP	, who are associated with customer			
number 45373, to insert here	in parenthesis (U.S. Serial No. 11/074,558			
	nis APPLICATION's U.S. Serial Number			
and filing date, when known				
was filed on and wa	s given U.S. Serial No;			
is filed concurrently herewitl	າ;			
Microsoft Corporation, a Washing	gton Corporation, on behalf of itself and			
its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is ent	itled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the			
entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing				
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));				
For good and valuable considera	tion, the receipt of which is hereby			
acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNO	R hereby sells, assigns and transfers to			
the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights,	title and interest in the INVENTION and			
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATI	VES);			
ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all	instruments and documents required for			
the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION	ON (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for			
litigation regarding letters patent derived ther	efrom, and for the purpose of protecting			
and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).				
DATE	Alexander Frank			
DATE	Alexander Frank			
DATE	Thomas G. Phillips			
/George V. Reilly/				
DATE 4/4/2005	George V. Reilly			

RECORDED: 04/20/2005

PATENT REEL: 015921 FRAME: 0465